To: Florida Department of State Page 2 of 4

2012-01-23 16:28:42 EST

13059615357 From: Debra Palmisano

Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 1 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H12000019023 3))) H120000190233A9CS Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations JAN 23 Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: : GREENBERC, TRAURIG, HOFFMAN, ET AL. Account Name Account Number : 075077001461 2 Phone : (305)789-5357 Fax Number : (305)961-5357 Ņ ണ്ണ ക്ര \*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\* 2ACHAROSSMAN/2664 Email Address: AH 7: 0 **国た町NED** FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. QR GYM COACH, LLC Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy I. Page Count  $\mathbf{02}$ Estimated Charge \$155.00 D. BRUCE ಮಾರ್ಯವರ್ ನ IAN 2 4 2012 Help **FXAMINER** Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu https://cfile.sunbiz 1/23/2012

# GI GreenbergTraurig

## **Transmittal Cover Sheet**

From:	<b>Tel:</b> 305.789.5357		E-Mail;
Debra Palmisano			palmisanod@gtlaw.com
То:	Fax No:	Company:	Phone No.:
Florida Department of State	18506176383	Division of Corporations	

File No.: 999901.569160

Re: QR Gym Coach, LLC

Date: 1/23/12 4:28 PM

# No. Pages: Including Cover Sheet 4

## If you do not receive all pages properly, please call the sender.

**Notes:** Attached please find the articles of organization for the above LLC. Please send certified copy when available. Thank you.

3 JAN 23 FH 2:

The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for your postage. Thank you.

ی مو To: Florida Department of State – Page 3 of 4

13059615357 From: Debra Palmisano

## HI2000019023 3

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

#### QR GYM COACH, LLC

### ARTICLE 1 - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is QR Gym Coach, LLC (the "Company").

## ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 5950 SW 98 Torrace, Miami, FL 33156.

#### ARTICLE III - Management

The Company shall be managed by its managers, as set forth in the company's Operating Agreement and is therefore a manager-managed Company. The names of the initial managers of the Company are Zach Grossman and Abel Green.

#### ARTICLE IV- Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the Company's initial registered agent and office is 5950 SW 98 Terrace, Miami, FL 33156, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Zachary Grossman.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated this 23rd day of January, 2012.

Zach Grossman Authorized Person

H12000019023 3

To: Florida Department of State Page 4 of 4

ð

2012-01-23 16:28:42 EST

13059615357 From: Debra Palmisano

 $\overline{\sim}$ 

JAN 23 PH 2:

en en

HI2000019023 3

## H12000019023 3

#### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for QR Gym Couch, LLC at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Florida Statutes Chapter 608.

Dated this 23rd day of January, 2012

Zachary Grossman